
2024-2025 Drexel University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 13-7   Home: 12-2   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Baker, Amaris 30-30 1129 37.6 197-490 .402 44-152 .289 71-97 .732 49 76 125 4.2 56 0 57 65 1 26 509 17.0
15 McCormack, Cara 30-30 955 31.8 99-248 .399 57-165 .345 28-34 .824 23 43 66 2.2 61 0 69 70 3 26 283 9.4
11 Evans, Deja 29-28 757 26.1 117-250 .468 0-1 .000 40-71 .563 74 104 178 6.1 57 0 34 47 66 31 274 9.4
05 Hodges, Chloe 30-30 960 32.0 100-244 .410 19-90 .211 31-46 .674 34 136 170 5.7 63 0 135 106 9 66 250 8.3
12 O'Neill, Grace 30-30 1073 35.8 56-167 .335 27-90 .300 16-19 .842 41 126 167 5.6 54 0 108 49 3 36 155 5.2
41 McGurk, Laine 30-0 462 15.4 50-150 .333 15-64 .234 13-17 .765 18 46 64 2.1 35 0 37 24 3 18 128 4.3
55 Lavin, Molly 27-2 372 13.8 37-104 .356 4-35 .114 30-36 .833 24 39 63 2.3 45 1 26 24 3 16 108 4.0
25 Gravley, Iriona 22-0 187 8.5 25-56 .446 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 15 16 31 1.4 35 0 7 17 4 12 54 2.5
33 Jones, Emilee 5-0 23 4.6 1-8 .125 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 3 1 4 0.8 3 0 1 0 1 0 8 1.6
02 Watkins, Mariah 7-0 81 11.6 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 1.4 0 0 7 2 2 3 8 1.1
04 McNeill, Jalyn 13-0 76 5.8 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 14 19 1.5 9 0 2 6 0 2 4 0.3
Total 30 6075 202.5 687-1732 .397 167-600 .278 240-338 .710 358 667 1025 34.2 418 1 483 451 95 236 1781 59.37
Opponents 30 5975 199.2 660-1631 .405 150-489 .307 300-427 .703 340 713 1053 35.1 420 6 358 474 109 229 1770 59.00

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 1781 1770
    Points Per Game 59.4 59.0
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 687-1732 660-1631
    Field Goal Pct .397 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-600 150-489
    3PT FG Pct .278 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-338 300-427
    FT Pct .710 .703
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 10.0
REBOUNDS 1025 1053
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 483 358
    Assists Per Game 16.1 11.9
TURNOVERS 451 474
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 236 229
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.6
BLOCKS 95 109
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.6
ATTENDANCE 6,967 12,387
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-498 13-953
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-675

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Drexel 477 413 457 408 26 1781
Opponents 402 403 30 0 0 1770

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/24 MARIST W 64-53 728
11/13/24 LA SALLE W 73-40 652
11/20/24 UC IRVINE L 47-57 430
11/23/24 at Temple L 43-52 1,453
11/27/24 at Penn St. L 78-86 1,888
12/04/24 LEHIGH W 53-44 359
12/06/24 vs Saint Joseph's L 47-69 1,526
12/15/24 at Florida St. L 51-101 1,163
12/18/24 at Norfolk St. L 56-68 500
12/29/24 LEBANON VALLEY W 71-30 414

* 01/03/25 DELAWARE W 65-59 438
* 01/05/25 NORTHEASTERN W 70-55 442
* 01/12/25 at Hofstra L 53-60 739
* 01/17/25 at N.C. A&T L 57-64 939
* 01/19/25 at Hampton W 59-58 527
* 01/24/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 58-56 574
* 01/26/25 ELON W 64-37 396
* 01/31/25 at Northeastern W 53-47 142
* 02/02/25 TOWSON W 53-49 581
* 02/07/25 at Monmouth L 47-50 633
* 02/09/25 UNCW W 68-55 437
* 02/14/25 WILLIAM & MARY W 59-58 311
* 02/21/25 at Campbell W 60-54 1,349
* 02/23/25 at Elon W 63-56 824
* 02/28/25 MONMOUTH W 75-65 517
* 03/02/25 CAMPBELL L 52-56 688
* 03/06/25 at Delaware L 59-82 1,199
* 03/08/25 at Stony Brook L 59-66 1,031

03/14/25 vs Monmouth W 70-67 500
03/15/25 vs William & Mary L 54-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Drexel University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Baker, Amaris 18-18 672 37.3 117-293 .399 28-96 .292 42-58 .724 27 48 75 4.2 39 0 33 39 1 15 304 16.9
15 McCormack, Cara 18-18 601 33.4 60-150 .400 33-99 .333 19-23 .826 15 31 46 2.6 38 0 43 39 1 19 172 9.6
11 Evans, Deja 17-16 455 26.8 67-140 .479 0-1 .000 25-46 .543 42 61 103 6.1 30 0 22 25 40 13 159 9.4
05 Hodges, Chloe 18-18 593 32.9 67-146 .459 8-43 .186 24-36 .667 22 81 103 5.7 34 0 83 65 8 42 166 9.2
12 O'Neill, Grace 18-18 655 36.4 32-96 .333 18-57 .316 11-13 .846 24 79 103 5.7 37 0 69 24 1 24 93 5.2
41 McGurk, Laine 18-0 269 14.9 30-79 .380 11-36 .306 12-16 .750 11 31 42 2.3 23 0 17 13 3 11 83 4.6
55 Lavin, Molly 15-2 185 12.3 20-58 .345 4-24 .167 12-13 .923 14 16 30 2.0 24 1 11 12 3 8 56 3.7
25 Gravley, Iriona 15-0 123 8.2 16-30 .533 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 10 12 22 1.5 24 0 6 10 3 6 34 2.3
33 Jones, Emilee 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
02 Watkins, Mariah 6-0 65 10.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 1.2 0 0 6 2 2 2 6 1.0
04 McNeill, Jalyn 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 411-996 .413 102-356 .287 150-216 .694 209 399 608 33.8 250 1 291 259 62 140 1074 59.67
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 376-947 .397 83-281 .295 192-277 .693 207 401 608 33.8 257 4 202 262 59 118 1027 57.06

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 1074 1027
    Points Per Game 59.7 57.1
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-996 376-947
    Field Goal Pct .413 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-356 83-281
    3PT FG Pct .287 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-216 192-277
    FT Pct .694 .693
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 10.7
REBOUNDS 608 608
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 291 202
    Assists Per Game 16.2 11.2
TURNOVERS 259 262
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 140 118
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.6
BLOCKS 62 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,384 7,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-487 9-820
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Drexel 286 249 266 262 11 1074
Opponents 225 245 258 289 10 1027

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/25 DELAWARE W 65-59 438
01/05/25 NORTHEASTERN W 70-55 442
01/12/25 at  Hofstra L 53-60 739
01/17/25 at  N.C. A&T L 57-64 939
01/19/25 at  Hampton W 59-58 527
01/24/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 58-56 574
01/26/25 ELON W 64-37 396
01/31/25 at  Northeastern W 53-47 142
02/02/25 TOWSON W 53-49 581
02/07/25 at  Monmouth L 47-50 633
02/09/25 UNCW W 68-55 437
02/14/25 WILLIAM & MARY W 59-58 311
02/21/25 at  Campbell W 60-54 1349
02/23/25 at  Elon W 63-56 824
02/28/25 MONMOUTH W 75-65 517
03/02/25 CAMPBELL L 52-56 688
03/06/25 at  Delaware L 59-82 1199
03/08/25 at  Stony Brook L 59-66 1031


